the end of the reporting period are as follows:

  USD GBP EURO

  Sh’000 Sh’000 Sh’000

 2015

 Financial assets

 Bank and cash balances 72,268   77,914  13,071

 Trade receivables 636,532   199,835  27,117

 67

WILLIAMSON TEA KENYA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

38 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

(i) Foreign exchange risk (Continued)

  USD GBP EURO

  Sh’000 Sh’000 Sh’000
 Financial liabilities

Trade payables (1,498) - -

 ________ ______ _____

Net exposure  707,302   277,749  40,188

 ======= ====== =====

2014

 Financial assets

 Bank and cash balances 205,894   114,504   1,447

 Trade receivables 521,317   103,437   14,275

 Financial liabilities

Trade payables (26,853) - -
 ________ ______ _____

Net exposure  700,358   217,941  15,722

 ======= ====== =====

Foreign exchange risk – appreciation/depreciation of Ksh against other currencies by 1%

The following sensitivity analysis shows how profit and equity would change if the market risk

variables had been different at the end of the reporting period with all other variables held constant.

2015 2014

Sh’000 Sh’000

Effect on

profit

Effect on

equity

Effect on

profit

Effect on

equity

Currency - GB pounds

+ 1 percentage point movement   379 265 313 456

- 1 percentage point movement   (379) (265) (313) (456)

Currency - US dollars
+ 1 percentage point movement   653 457 651 219

- 1 percentage point movement   (653) (457) (651) (219)

Currency - Euro

+ 1 percentage point movement   40 28 19 13

- 1 percentage point movement   (40) (28) (19) (13)

  ===== ===== ===== =====

  (iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risks arise from fluctuations in the bank borrowing rates.  The interest rates vary from

time to time depending on the prevailing economic circumstances. The Group closely monitors the

interest rate trends to minimize the potential adverse impact of interest rate changes.

Interest rate risks – increase / decrease of 1% in net interest margin

The following sensitivity analysis shows how profit and equity would change if the market risk

variables had been different at the end of the reporting period with all other variables held constant.